Borough of Highlands

Resolution No. R-14-207

REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF THE 8 BAY STREET RETAINING WALL AND AUTHORIZING THE READVERTISEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF BIDS

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1, et seq. the Borough of Highlands advertised and solicited bids for the Replacement of the 8 Bay Street Retaining Wall; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received	two bids from the following:
Practical, LLC	\$493,000.00
Tony & Sons, Inc.	\$377,070.00

WHEREAS, the Borough has determined that the bids received were not reasonable as to price, on the basis of cost estimates prepared by the Borough and that it is necessary to reject all bids pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-13.2. and to readvertise the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, New Jersey that the Borough hereby rejects all bids submitted for the Replacement of 8 Bay Street Retaining Wall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough is hereby authorized to readvertise and accept bids for the Replacement of 8 Bay Street Retaining Wall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands as follows:

- 1. Certified copies of this resolution shall be provided by the Office of the Borough Clerk to each of the following:
 - A. Borough Engineer
 - B. Chief Financial Officer
 - C. All Bidders
- 2. That the Borough Clerk be authorized to return Bid Bonds to all bidders.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD		х	х			
KANE			х			
REDMOND			х			
RYAN			х			
NOLAN	х		х			
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES x NO						

Date: October 1, 2014

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-207 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 1, 2014.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk